508193385 10/25/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8240571

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
METSO MINERALS (SWEDEN) AB	12/29/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	METSO SWEDEN AB
Street Address:	PO BOX 132
City:	TRELLEBORG
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	231 22

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8708264
Patent Number:	10493460

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-2815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: iprecordals@clarivate.com **CPA GLOBAL LIMITED** Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: LIBERATION HOUSE Address Line 2: CASTLE STREET

Address Line 4: ST HELIER, JERSEY JE1 1BL

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HELEN BIRRELL
SIGNATURE:	/IPR/JR/MetsoOutOyZA/IPR2021-121/CON2PT/
DATE SIGNED:	10/25/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=Notarial Certificate Svedala Skega Aktiebolag to Metso Outotec Sweden AB#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 065342 FRAME: 0409 508193385



NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned Notary Public, do hereby certify:

that the change of name of the company Svedala Skega Aktiebolag, org.no. 556048-9394, at the time with registered address in Ersmark, Sweden, to Metso Minerals (Skellefteå) Aktiebolag, was registered with the Swedish Companies Registration Office (the "SCRA") on the 13 December 2001,

that the merger of the company Metso Minerals (Skellefteå) Aktiebolag, org.no. 556048-9394, at the time with registered address in Ersmark, Sweden, into the company Metso Minerals (Wear Protection) AB, org.no. 556178-7184, with registered address Box 74, 231 21 Trelleborg, Sweden, was registered with the SCRA on the 3 January 2005,

that the merger of the company Metso Minerals (Wear Protection) AB, org.no. 556178-7184, with registered address Box 74, 231 21 Trelleborg, Sweden, into the company Nordberg Mills (Sweden) AB, org.no. 556345-0021, with registered address Box 74, 231 21 Trelleborg, Sweden, was registered with the SCRA on the 1 October 2010,

that the merger of the company Nordberg Mills (Sweden) AB, org.no. 556345-0021, at the time with registered address Box 74, 231 21 Trelleborg, Sweden, into Metso Minerals (Sweden) AB, org.no. 556216-5653, with registered address Box 132, 231 22 Trelleborg, Sweden, was registered with the SCRA, on the 1 October 2010,

that the change of name of the company Metso Minerals (Sweden) AB, org.no. 556216-5653, with registered address Box 132, 231 22 Trelleborg, Sweden, to Metso Sweden AB, was registered with the SCRA on the 29 December 2014,

and that the change of name of the company Metso Sweden AB, org.no. 556216-5653, with registered address Box 132, 231 22 Trelleborg, Sweden, to Metso Outotec Sweden AB, was registered with the SCRA on the 1 February 2021,

as far as the records of the Swedish Companies Registration Office show as of the date hereof.

ay of 1530

Notary Public KRISTIAN JÖNSSON

REEL: 065342 FRAME: 0410

RECORDED: 10/25/2023